## 506347672 11/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6394426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JAMES MALLION	11/06/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENS.AI INC.	
Street Address:	2768 COYOTE PLACE	
City:	WHISTLER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8E0A8	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29693378			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6045516731

**Email:** julian@jdpatentandtrademark.com

**Correspondent Name:** JULIAN D FORMAN **Address Line 1:** 2015 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V5T3C2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAI-002.USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIAN D FORMAN
SIGNATURE:	/juliandforman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20201106JamesAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 506347672 REEL: 054327 FRAME: 0847

### **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	James MALLION		(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)		
		(7)			(8)		
		the under	eration of the sum of one do signed, the receipt and suffi id hereby does assign, trans	iciency of which a	re hereby acknow	luable consideration viedged, each unders	paid to each of igned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SENS.AI INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2768 Coyote Place, Whist	tler, British Colur	nbia V8E 0A8 (	CANADA	
	Nongree	the entire invention	ter designated as the Assign right, title and interest for t , and in all applications for ion, international, substitute unination certificates that m	the United States of patent including a e and reissue appli	if America as det ny and all provis cation(s), and all	ional, non-provisional Letters Patent, exten	al, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	HEADSET WITH BIOM	ETRIC SENSORS	k		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	•					
	Application Number	(Attorr	ey Docket No. SAI-002	2.USDI	), filed on eve	n date herewith or as	S.
(12)	Alternative	(112)	U.S. Application Number	29/693,378			
(12)	Identification for	(12)	о.э. Аррисанов наточ	2505555			
	filed applications	filed	June 2, 2019				
declared and goin claims o reexaminating resulting entire in	1) Each undersigned agree te separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agree concerning any application ag forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Union Each undersigned author the from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to gument is binding on Assignment is binding on Assignment.	onnection was to execute or patent for rence or poses to execute onal Convented States provided Asia the said Asia the or shift o	ith such applications and p all papers necessary in coo r the invention and to coop t-grant proceeding; all papers and documents tion for Protection of Indu- n all affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee, equests the Commissioner of signee, as Assignee of the e has not executed, and will	patents as the Assi nnection with any perate with the As- and perform any istrial Property or a may be necessar- of the U.S. Patent entire interest, and il not execute, any	gnee may deem interference or signee in every vact which may b similar agreement to obtain, main and Trademark of covenants that agreement(s) in	necessary.  post-grant proceeding  way possible in obtain  e necessary in connects.  stain or confirm by r  Office to issue any a  the or she has full right	ng which may be ining evidence ection with eissue or and all patents to convey the
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the 1	indersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the un	dersigned name	e(s).	
Date	6/11/20 This assignment should prethen it should be signed before	ferably be s	Inventor Signat	Public if within the	<u>la</u> se U.S.A. (b) a I	J.S. Consul if outsid	(SEAL) te the U.S.A. If
neuner, i	men it snomit be signed beit	ne at least t	me wittlesses with siso sigi	11-15010.	1 1/1		
Date	100 100 100 100		Witness		/-4M		
Date	6/11/20	·····	Witness		Murray		
					•		

PATENT REEL: 054327 FRAME: 0848

**RECORDED: 11/10/2020**